Australian Government

APPROVAL CERTIFICATE Part 145 MAINTENANCE ORGANISATION Reference Number: CASA.145.0215 Revision: Initial This certificate is granted pursuant to Part 145 of the Civil Aviation Safety Regulations 1998 (CASR) to: PILATUS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD ARN: 558851 ACN: 083 791 708 Address: 3 Tower Road, Adelaide Airport, SA 5950 The holder of this certificate is approved to provide aircraft maintenance services subject to the ratings, limitations and conditions at the locations set out in the attached schedule. nis certificate is effective from 25 November 2021 and will expire on 30 Novembe K. Blair Karen Patricia Blair National Manager Regulatory Services **Regulatory Oversight Division** Delegate of the Civil Aviation Safety Authority 25 November 202

ST FETY AUTHORITY CIVIL AVIATION SAFETY AUTHORITY CIVIL AVIATION SAFETY AUTHORITY CIVIL AVIATION SAFETY AUTHORITY CIVIL AVIATION

Schedule to Part 145 Maintenance Organisation Approval Certificate

Reference Number: CASA.145.0215 Revision: Initial

A1 Rating - Large Aircraft - Aeroplanes

Limitations	BASE	LINE
• Pilatus PC-24 (Williams FJ44)	Yes	Yes

A2 Rating - Small Aircraft - Aeroplanes

Limitations	BASE	LINE
Limited to Pilatus Australia Pty Ltd Approved Maintenance Organisation Exposition Part 1.8.1	Yes	Yes

C Rating - Aeronautical products other than complete engines or APU's

Rating	Limitations
	Limited to Pilatus Australia Pty Ltd
C14 Landing Gear Systems	Approved Maintenance Organisation Exposition Part 1.8.3

Schedule to Part 145 Maintenance Organisation Approval Certificate

Reference Number: CASA.145.0215 Revision: Initial

Conditions:

1. The Reference Number must be used when the Civil Aviation Regulations 1988, the Civil Aviation Safety Regulations 1998, or an instrument made under any of these regulations requires a CASA reference number to be included in a Form or other document, for the purpose of the regulations or the instrument.

Locations:

- 1. 3 Tower Road, Adelaide Airport, SA 5950, Australia
- 2. Other locations as listed in Pilatus Australia Pty Ltd Approved Maintenance Organisation Exposition Part 1.7.2